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12/1/80 Introduced by: Scott Blair
Proposed No.: 80-1009

5231

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE relating to solid waste operations
establishing service fees therefore; repealing
Ordinance No. 800, Section 2; Ordinance No. 1985,
Section 1; Ordinance No. 2801, Section 1; Ordi-
nance No. 3317, Section 1; Ordinance No. 3574,
Section 1; Ordinance No. 3722, Section 1, and
K.C.C. 10.12.020. '

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

NEW SECTION. SECTION 1. Ordinance 800, Section 2; Ordinance

No. 1985, Section’l; Ordinance No. 2801, Section 1; Ordinance No.
3317, Section 1; Ordinance 3574, Section 1; Ordinance No. 3722,
Section 1, and K.C.C. 10.12.020 are each hereby repealed and'the’
following is substituted:

All persons using county-operated solid waste disposal
facilities shall pay the service fees set forth in the following
schedule to become effective on February 1, 1981 for the year 1981,
and on January 1, 1982 for the year 1982.

(1) Service fees for the use of disposal sites with scales:
shall be:

Year 1981:

Passenger licensed vehicles $ 2.00 per entry
Other vehicles $15.00 per ton

Minimum charge $ 2.00 per vehicle

" Year 1982:

Passenger licensed vehicles $ 2.25 per entry -
Other vehicles $16.00 per ton
Minimum charge $ 2.25 per vehicle
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Year 1981:

Other vehicles

Compacted wastes
 Uncompacted wastes

Minimum charge

Year 1982:

Passenger licensed vehicles

Other vehicles
Compacted wastes
Uncompacted wastes
Minimum charge

" Year 1983:

Passenger licensed vehicles

Other vehicles
Compacted wastes
Uncompacted wastes

"Minimum charge

" Year 1981;
Cedar Hills direct
" Year 1982:

Cedar Hills direct

Passenger licensed vehicles

long~haul transfer vehicle shall be:

$ 2.00 per

R=24

4.50 per
$ 2.50 per
$ 2.00 per

$ 2.25 per

$ 4.80 per

'$ 2.70 per

$ 2.25 per

$ 2.50 per

$ 5.70 per

$ 3.20 per

$ 2.50 per

$ 5.50 per

$ 6.75 per

(2) Service fees for the use of disposal sites without scales

shall be based upon the cubic yard or fraction thereof as follows:

entry

cubic yard

cubic yard

vehicle

entry

cubic yard

cubic yard

vehicle

entry

cubic yard

cubic yard

vehicle

(3) Service fees for Regiohal Direct landfill users utilizing

ton

ton
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(4) In the absence of exact measurements, the estimate of

the superintendent shall be blndlng upon the user.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this Zﬁ%

day of W\/m/ o, 1980.

PASSED this bty day of ‘ﬂnuwbw , 1980,

}

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
_ KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON .. .

ATTEST:

the Council

* APPROVED this %ﬁ day of M ., 1980,

Kfﬁg Counﬁ!’ Exec-ut.e »




