Introduced by: Scott Blair

Proposed No.: 80-1009

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE relating to solid waste operations establishing service fees therefore; repealing Ordinance No. 800, Section 2; Ordinance No. 1985, Section 1; Ordinance No. 2801, Section 1; Ordinance No. 3317, Section 1; Ordinance No. 3574, Section 1; Ordinance No. 3722, Section 1, and K.C.C. 10.12.020.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

No. 1985, Section 1; Ordinance No. 2801, Section 1; Ordinance No. 3317, Section 1; Ordinance 3574, Section 1; Ordinance No. 3722, Section 1, and K.C.C. 10.12.020 are each hereby repealed and the following is substituted:

All persons using county-operated solid waste disposal facilities shall pay the service fees set forth in the following schedule to become effective on February 1, 1981 for the year 1981, and on January 1, 1982 for the year 1982.

(1) Service fees for the use of disposal sites with scales shall be:

<u>Year 1981</u>:

Minimum charge

Passenger licensed vehicles	\$ 2.00 per entry
Other vehicles	\$15.00 per ton
Minimum charge	\$ 2.00 per vehicle
<u>Year 1982</u> :	
Passenger licensed vehicles	\$ 2.25 per entry
Other vehicles	\$16.00 per ton

\$ 2.25 per vehicle

1	(2) Service fees for the use of di	sposal sites without scales
2	shall be based upon the cubic yard or fr	action thereof as follows:
3	<u>Year 1981</u> :	
4	Passenger licensed vehicles	\$ 2.00 per entry
5 ° .	Other vehicles	
6	Compacted wastes	\$ 4.50 per cubic yard
7	Uncompacted wastes	\$ 2.50 per cubic yard
8	Minimum charge	\$ 2.00 per vehicle
9	<u>Year 1982</u> :	
10	Passenger licensed vehicles	\$ 2.25 per entry
11	Other vehicles	
12	Compacted wastes	\$ 4.80 per cubic yard
13	Uncompacted wastes	\$ 2.70 per cubic yard
14	Minimum charge	\$ 2.25 per vehicle
15	<u>Year 1983</u> :	
16	Passenger licensed vehicles	\$ 2.50 per entry
17	Other vehicles	
18	Compacted wastes	\$ 5.70 per cubic yard
19	Uncompacted wastes	\$ 3.20 per cubic yard
20	Minimum charge	\$ 2.50 per vehicle
21	(3) Service fees for Regional Dire	ct landfill users utilizing
22	long-haul transfer vehicle shall be:	
23	<u>Year 1981:</u>	
24	Cedar Hills direct	\$ 5.50 per ton
25	<u>Year 1982</u> :	
26	Cedar Hills direct	\$ 6.75 per ton
27		

(4) In the absence of e	xact measurements, the estimate of
the superintendent shall be binding upon the user.	
INTRODUCED AND READ for	the first time this 29th
lay of <u>September</u>	, 1980.
PASSED this 26th	day of november, 1980.
$x \in \mathcal{G}_{k+1}(G_k)$, $\{ \{ \{ \{ \}_k \in \mathcal{G}_k : \mathcal{G}_k \in \mathcal{G}_k : \mathcal{G}_k \in \mathcal{G}_k \} \} \} \in \mathcal{G}_k $	VINC COUNTY COUNCIL
nadovije i kida tek žalete i nak	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
and the second s	
i farago e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Dill Keams
and the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the sectio	Chairman
ATTEST:	n en
Durchy Mr. Owens, Dep	<u>kuty</u>
Clerk of the Council	
APPROVED this 47	day of Dellaber, 1980.
Anna ann an Aire ann an Ai Tagailte ann an Aire ann a	1.11 1 11
	1/OUHUGINED
	King County Executive
	Proposition of the proposition of the first of the second
	The state of the s
	All the Hall to the second of
	and the second of the second o
The state of the s	